

# Shrewsbury Township 1979 Crawford Street Shrewsbury Township, New Jersey 07724

Pamela D. Howard, RMC Municipal Clerk Phone (732) 542-0572 Fax (732) 935-1348

## **Shrewsbury Township Committee**

### April 20, 2021

#### **SPECIAL MEETING - 6:00 PM**

#### **MINUTES**

### **CALL MEETING TO ORDER**

In accordance with the requirements of Section 4(a) of C.231, P.L. 1975, the require Notice of this meeting was published in the Asbury Park Press on April 17, 2021, in addition to posting on the bulletin board in the Municipal Building and filing a copy of said notice with the Municipal Clerk.

**ROLL CALL** 

**GOVERNING BODY MEMBERS PRESENT:** Deputy Mayor Lester Jennings and Mayor Glenwood Puhak. Mrs. Lettice Absent

**TOWNSHIP OFFICIALS PRESENT:** Township Attorney Gene Anthony and Municipal Clerk, Pamela D. Howard.

**SALUTE TO THE FLAG** 

**APPROVAL OF MINUTES** 

**CORRESPONDENCE - NONE** 

**REPORTS** -

FINANCE - NONE

HOUSING INSPECTOR/CODE ENFORCEMENT: NONE

RECREATION: NONE

UTILITIES: NONE

MUNICIPAL ATTORNEY: NONE

PUBLIC WORKS: NONE:

SAFETY AND NEIGHBORHOOD WATCH: NONE

DATE OF NEXT MEETING - Regular Township Committee Meeting - May 18, 2021 at 6pm

Resolutions -

Township of Shrewsbury

Resolution #2021-55

**AUTHORIZE PAYMENT OF BILLS** 

The Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury hereby authorizes payment of the ,Bills in the amount of **\$24,134.39** .

| Name     | Motion | Second | Ayes | Nays | Abstain | Absent |
|----------|--------|--------|------|------|---------|--------|
| LETTICE  |        |        |      |      |         | Х      |
| JENNINGS |        | Х      | х    |      |         |        |
| PUHAK    | Х      |        | Х    |      |         |        |

## **Public Portion:**

Katrina Thornton stated at the last water main break the residents from AVMA stated they would write a letter to the newspapers regarding the water main break.

Mayor Puhak stated he contacted Vin Gopal regarding the main breaks and urged the residents to write letters.

Mr. Anthony stated he would talk to Bill White about it.

# **ADJOURNMENT**

- Do I hear a motion to adjourn the meeting? Moved by Mayor Puhak seconded by Deputy Mayor Jenning.

Deputy Mayor Jennings and Mayor Glenwood Puhak.

May 18,, 2021 Respectfully submitted,

Pamela Howard, RMC,CMR Municipal Clerk